3-Axis Subsystems
for Laser Beam Deflection
FOCUSSHIFTER COMPACT SIZE
This manual has been compiled by RAYLASE for its customers and employees.
RAYLASE reserves the right to change the product described in this manual and the
information contained therein without prior notice.
The software included in the product and this manual itself are protected by copyright. All rights
are reserved. Duplication of this manual in whole or in part, particularly by photocopying,

Linear Translator Module
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
┌ TYPE DESIGNATION
│ LTM-FS-CS..................................LINEAR TRANSLATOR MODULE FOR FOCUSSHIFTER COMAPCT SIZE
│
│         ┌ amplification factor
│         │ Lx...............................Beam Expansion Factor x
│         │
│         │  ┌ aperture (mm)
│         │  │
│         │  │   ┌ wavelength
│         │  │   │ Y..........................1064nm
│         │  │   │ DY..........................532nm
│         │  │   │ TY..........................355nm
│         │  │   │ C.........................10600nm
│         │  │   │
│         │  │   │  ┌ tuning (optionally)
│         │  │   │  │ S......................step tuning
│         │  │   │  │ V......................vector tuning
│         │  │   │  │
│         │  │   │  │  ┌ version (optionally)
│         │  │   │  │  │ V2..................mono block version
│         │  │   │  │  │
│         │  │   │  │  │ ┌ interface
│         │  │   │  │  │ │ D2................25pol Date / 9pol Power / 25pol Data/Power
│         │  │   │  │  │ │
│         │  │   │  │  │ │  ┌ additional or customer no. (optionally)
└         └  └   └  └  └ └  └
LTM-FS-CS-Lx-XX [X] X Vx X /X
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3.2 Conformity with directives
The subsystem conforms to the requirements of the following directives:
￭ EU Directive 89/336/EEC or German law on electromagnetic compatibility (EMVG)
￭ EU Directive 2002/95/EC or German law on electrical equipment (ElektroG)
For details of conformity with other directives, please contact RAYLASE.
RAYLASE FOCUSSHIFTER COMPACT SIZE MN059 / v1.0.0
Chapter 4
ig. 2
unctional
rinciple
4 FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The subsystem can be used to deflect a laser beam in XY and Z direction. This results in a
three-dimensional area, within a laser can be directed at any position. This area is known as
the "operating area" and is shown in ( Fig. 2).
The deflection of the laser beam in the XY direction is made by two mirrors, which are driven by
galvanometer scanner. The focus shift is performed by a linearly movable lens (Z-axis). This
makes it possible to perform three-dimensional processing. For example this is useful on
uneven surfaces or in deep processing of materials.
1  Subsystem cpl.
2  Beam input
3  Lens with linear movement
4  Focusing lenses
5  Beam output
6  Operating area
7 Status LEDs for the XY axis
8 Galvanometer scanner with mirrors
9 Water cooling (optional)
10 Status LEDs for the Z axis
11 Power supply of the subsystem
12 Digital interface of the subsystem
F
F
p
MN059 / v1.0.0 RAYLASE FOCUSSHIFTER COMPACT SIZE 11
Chapter 4
12
Fig. 3
Typical
Configurations
4.1 Typical Configurations
The following graphic shows three typical laser devices with digital control that are realized with
the subsystem and other modules of RAYLASE. Customer-specific modules are shown by